

December 5, 2007

Original FCC ID: RPRSHM612
New ID: U7GROCKET234
Subject: FCC ID Change

To whom it may concern,

Per FCC Rule part 2.933(b)(1)-(4), Klein Electronics, Inc. would to change the ID of RPRSHM612 to U7GROCKET234 for marketing purposes.

The original FCC ID (RPRSHM612) was approved 03/19/2007.

There is no change on the approved product, except that we change the model name from 600PLUS to ELITE for marketing purposes.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment with the new FCC ID because there is no change except that mentioned above.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Richard Klein

CEO